
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 86 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:32.80 1073 3 3:16.95 1261 2 2334
2 81 Alexander Allen Berrywood Primary School 0:33.91 1061 5 3:15.92 1267 1 2328
3 99 Harry Stoneham Merton Court School 0:36.51 1035 18 3:18.91 1249 3 2284
4 113 Matthew Keenan St Michael's R C School, Billingham 0:32.40 1077 2 3:26.10 1204 7 2281
5 118 Jordan Hull Stanwix School 0:35.33 1047 11 3:22.16 1228 6 2275
6 123 Raefe Newton-Jones The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.07 1040 15 3:21.48 1234 4 2274
7 89 Samuel Timpany Ellel St John's School 0:32.14 1079 1 3:28.70 1189 11 2268
8 112 Alex Cross St John's C of E Primary School 0:39.62 1004 31 3:21.80 1231 5 2235
9 83 Glen Ient Broomfield School 0:35.16 1049 10 3:30.07 1180 13 2229

10 106 Edward Caswell Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:34.31 1057 6 3:33.82 1159 16 2216
11 100 Joshua Clifford Oakwood Primary School 0:38.39 1017 26 3:28.41 1192 10 2209
12 126 Michael Adlard Willerby Carr Lane Primary School 0:39.38 1007 29 3:27.21 1198 9 2205
13 101 Tobin Hatton-Brown Princes Mead School 0:40.90 992 38 3:26.10 1204 7 2196
14 124 Braiden Hartles Walkwood Middle School 0:35.60 1044 13 3:38.56 1129 21 2173
15 98 James Burchmore Junction Farm Primary School 0:35.79 1043 14 3:39.05 1126 22 2169
16 109 Connor Aitken Southill County Primary School 0:33.43 1066 4 3:43.43 1102 26 2168
17 105 Rhys Kirkpatrick Salway Ash School 0:37.49 1026 24 3:36.82 1141 18 2167
18 91 Nicholas Phillips Ellel St John's School 0:36.51 1035 18 3:40.51 1117 23 2152
19 87 Lawrence Kehoe Downsend School 0:39.75 1003 33 3:36.29 1144 17 2147
20 88 David Pearson Downsend School 0:40.34 997 37 3:37.23 1138 19 2135
21 121 George Innes The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.51 1035 18 3:44.93 1093 29 2128
22 93 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:38.46 1016 27 3:41.77 1111 24 2127
23 90 Gareth Bleasdale Ellel St John's School 0:45.34 947 42 3:30.07 1180 13 2127
24 125 Dominic O'Hearne Whitgift School 0:34.63 1054 8 3:49.23 1066 32 2120
25 103 Daniel Bridgman Ridgeway Middle School 0:36.66 1034 23 3:46.14 1084 30 2118

Swim Run

Year 6 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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26 116 James Field St Olaves School 0:41.87 982 39 3:38.32 1132 20 2114
27 114 Edward Cotter St Olaves School 0:39.76 1003 34 3:41.82 1111 25 2114
28 119 Elliot Ashurst The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:46.81 932 43 3:30.20 1180 15 2112
29 127 Thomas Brookes Woodhouse Middle School 0:36.55 1035 21 3:48.51 1069 31 2104
30 92 Sam Stephenson Elmhurst Junior School 0:48.36 917 44 3:29.57 1183 12 2100
31 120 Callum Askins The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:40.18 999 36 3:43.61 1099 27 2098
32 84 Harry Walker Claremont School 0:39.68 1004 32 3:44.66 1093 28 2097
33 110 Oliver Cadman Southill County Primary School 0:36.18 1039 16 3:54.11 1036 36 2075
34 82 Oliver Moreton Brooklands School 0:34.32 1057 7 3:58.13 1012 38 2069
35 96 George Williams Hawley Place School 0:39.03 1010 28 3:52.76 1045 35 2055
36 122 Robert Smith The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.44 1036 17 3:58.99 1009 39 2045
37 115 Mathew Jones St Olaves School 0:37.97 1021 25 3:56.47 1024 37 2045
38 94 Christopher Parsons Grey House School 0:41.89 982 40 3:51.01 1054 33 2036
39 102 Toby Griffiths Queen's College Jr School, Taunton 0:35.33 1047 11 4:02.20 988 40 2035
40 107 Daniel Taylor Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:42.86 972 41 3:51.32 1054 34 2026
41 104 Adam Watson Ridgeway Middle School 0:40.16 999 35 4:02.66 985 41 1984
42 95 Zachary Baxter-Hill Grey House School 0:34.71 1053 9 4:12.39 928 42 1981
43 85 Matthew Foster Cranmore Prep School 0:39.46 1006 30 4:14.06 916 43 1922
44 108 Thomas Cox Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:49.14 909 45 4:29.28 826 44 1735
45 117 Joseph Rhodes St Winefride's RC Primary School 0:36.58 1035 22 - 1035
46 97 Sam Taylor Hook Junior School - - 0
46 111 Jack Wickens Speenhamland Primary School - - 0
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

86 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:32.80 1073 3:16.95 1261 2334
1 87 Lawrence Kehoe Downsend School 0:39.75 1003 3:36.29 1144 2147 6616

88 David Pearson Downsend School 0:40.34 997 3:37.23 1138 2135
89 Samuel Timpany Ellel St John's School 0:32.14 1079 3:28.70 1189 2268

2 91 Nicholas Phillips Ellel St John's School 0:36.51 1035 3:40.51 1117 2152 6547
90 Gareth Bleasdale Ellel St John's School 0:45.34 947 3:30.07 1180 2127

123 Raefe Newton-Jones The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.07 1040 3:21.48 1234 2274
3 121 George Innes The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:36.51 1035 3:44.93 1093 2128 6514

119 Elliot Ashurst The Abbey School, Woodbridge 0:46.81 932 3:30.20 1180 2112
116 James Field St Olaves School 0:41.87 982 3:38.32 1132 2114

4 114 Edward Cotter St Olaves School 0:39.76 1003 3:41.82 1111 2114 6273
115 Mathew Jones St Olaves School 0:37.97 1021 3:56.47 1024 2045
93 Simon Perryman Grey House School 0:38.46 1016 3:41.77 1111 2127

5 94 Christopher Parsons Grey House School 0:41.89 982 3:51.01 1054 2036 6144
95 Zachary Baxter-Hill Grey House School 0:34.71 1053 4:12.39 928 1981

106 Edward Caswell Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:34.31 1057 3:33.82 1159 2216
6 107 Daniel Taylor Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:42.86 972 3:51.32 1054 2026 5977

108 Thomas Cox Shipston on Stour Primary School 0:49.14 909 4:29.28 826 1735

Year 6 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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